

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14409
of 2023**

=====

KIRAN THAKORBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHMOOD A MADNI(5092) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 09/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Petitioner No.4 viz. Gopali Pratik Patel wants to withdraw her appearance and seeks permission for the same. She has been identified by learned advocate Mr. Anurag Rathor. Accordingly, though the petition would survive qua rest of the petitioners, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn in view of request made personally by petitioner No.4. Learned advocate Mr. Anurag Rathor submitted that the petitioner No.4 has already moved a note in the registry for this purpose.

Accordingly, petition is disposed of as withdrawn qua petitioner No.4 only and the same would survive qua rest of the petitioners only. Stand over to 25th November, 2024.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi