

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14409 of 2023

=====

KIRAN THAKORBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHMOOD A MADNI(5092) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 21/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 19.03.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, is extended till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

MAYA