

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14409 of 2023

=====

KIRAN THAKORBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESHKUMAR B CHATURVEDI(10369) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

PETITION/APPEAL WITHDRAWN/DISMISSED for the Applicant(s) No. 4

MR HITESH L GUPTA(3937) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR NAYAN L GUPTA(11798) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. JYOTI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 22/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 05.05.2026.

Interim relief, in any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA